# **ADOPTED**



### NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY **AMENDMENT House Bill 1105**

**A12** 

AMENDMENT NO. 12 (to be filled in by Principal Clerk)

H1105-AML-74 [v.6]

Page 1 of 2

Amends Title [NO] Fourth Edition

Date Sep. 2

,2020

#### Senator Brown

moves to amend the bill on page 9, line 5, by inserting the words "Society, Incorporated" between 1 the words "Symphony" and "to"; 2 3

5 6

4

and on page 20, lines 19-20, by deleting the phrase "that did not receive other forms of federal or State coronavirus-related aid,";

7

and on page 20, lines 34-35, by inserting between those lines, the following new subdivision to read:

8 9 10

A grant recipient may not utilize grant funds to pay for expenses that have "(6) been or will be covered under another coronavirus relief program.";

11 12 13

> and on page 25, lines 17-20, by deleting those lines and substituting the following new language to read:

14 15 16

17

18

19

"agreement. The Office may also cancel an agreement if the grant recipient reduces or proposes to reduce the scope of the project to the extent that the reduction would result in either a lower score and reduced ranking for funding consideration or the amount of State matching funds the project would receive.":

20 21 .22

and on page 46, line 8, by deleting that line and substituting the following new language to read:

23 24 25

"amended applications: applications; however, the Office may reject any amended application";

26 27

and on page 48, line 35, by deleting that line and substituting the following new language to read:

28 29

"and applies to applications submitted on or after July 1, 2019.";

30 31

32

and on page 48, lines 44-47, by deleting those lines and substituting the following new language to read:



# **ADOPTED**

## DLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT House Bill 1105

A12

H1105-AML-74 [v.6]

AMENDMENT NO (to be filled in by Principal Clerk)

Page 2 of 2

1	
2	"agreement. The Office may also cancel an agreement if the grant recipient reduces or proposes
3	to reduce the scope of the project to the extent that the reduction would result in either a lower
4	score and reduced ranking for funding consideration or the amount of State matching funds the
5	project would receive. Grant recipients that fail to provide the minimum advertised connection
6	speed for which";
7	and on page 50, line 39, by deleting "rescinded or December 31, 2021, whichever is earlier." And
8 9	substituting "rescinded.";
10	
11	and on page 51, lines 25-26, by deleting "October 1, 2021," and substituting "December 1,
12	2020,";
13	1
14	and, on page 51, line 38, by deleting "December 31, 2021," and substituting "March 31, 2021,";
15 16	and, on page 51, line 42, by deleting "December 31, 2021," and substituting "March 31, 2021,";
17	and, on page 51, nine 42, by determine December 51, 2021, and substituting Transfer 51, 2021,
18	and, on page 52, line 25, by deleting "rescinded or December 31, 2021, whichever is earlier," and
19	substituting "rescinded,";
20	lines 38-39740
21	and, on page 52, line 39, by deleting "rescinded or December 31, 2021, whichever is earlier." and
22	substituting "rescinded.";
23	70 th 00 1 11 th 11 11 D 11 21 2021 which was in a distributed
24	and, on page 53, line 22, by deleting "rescinded or December 31, 2021, whichever is earlier." and
25	substituting "rescinded.".
	7/9
	SIGNED
	Amendment Sponsor
	SIGNED
	Committee Chair if Senate Committee Amendment
	ADOPTED FAILED TABLED

The official copy of this document, with signatures and vote information, is available in the Senate Principal Clerk's Office